51/-) per Equity Share or such other 

higher price as may be arrived at in accordance with the ICDR 
Regulations(“Second RML Subscription Shares Price”), 
towards the transfer of its Film and Media Services business 
(“F&M Business”) to the Company for a net consideration of Rs. 
350,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty Crores only) (“Net 
Consideration of F&M Business”).

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in accordance with the provisions of 
ICDR Regulations, the “Relevant Date” for the purpose of calculating 
the Promoter Issue Price, the First RML Subscription Shares Price and 
the Second RML Subscription Shares Price in terms hereof shall be